
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OJ' THill 

ST.L~TE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT 'rnE SESSION 

'WIUCH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 01( 
THE T1::IIR'l'..ItENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE 'fHOUS.6.~D EIGIiT 

aUlWRED ... .NU TH1R'rJi-h-OUR. 

PUBLISHED AGREEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1B2U. 

AUGUSTA: 

I, BERRY at CO ..... PRIN'l'ERS TO THE STATE. 

1834. 



620 LO'!'N IN BEHALF' OF THE STATE. 

Resolved, That the Court of County Commissioners for 
the County of Washington be and they are herebyauthor­
ized to direct the County Treasurer of said County to pay 
tbe tOlYn of Dennysville by reason of the overtaxing of 
said tOlYn in the County tax, such sum as to said Commis­
sioners may appear just and reasonable. 

Resolve authorizing a temporary Loan in behalf of the State. 

Approved February 26, 1834. 

Resolved, That the Treasurer be and he hereby is author­
ized to procure on the faith of the State the 10flll of a sum 
not exceeding Fifty Thousand Dollars at a rate of interest 
not exceeding jil'C pel' centum pe), cMtnwn reimbursable after 
sixty days, . 

Resolved, That the Treasurer is hereby authorized to call 
on the following named Banks for sllch Sllms as may be 
necessary to complete said loan of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
agreeable to the provisions of a law entitled "An Act to 
regulate Banks and Banking" rassed March 31 1831, to 
wit: Augusta, Bangor Commercial, Bank of Portland, Cal­
ais, Canal, Casco, Citizens, Commercial, Exchange, Frank­
llll, Freeman's, Gardiner, Kenduskeag, Lincoln, Maine, 
Manufacturers, Manufacturers' and Trader's, Mercantile, 
Merchunts, Nortbern, Skowhegan, South Berwick, Thom­
aston, 'ficonic, Union and York. 

Resolve in addition to II "Resolve authorizing a Loan in behalf oftha 
State." 

Approved February 26, 1834. 

Resolved, That the Treasurer be directed to pay the in­
terest on the Loan authorized by the Resolve passed Feb­
ruary twenty fourth, eighteen hundl'ed and thirty four, at 
his office at the end of each and every six months, any 
thing in said Resolve to the contrary notwithstanding; and 
the Governor and Council are hereby authorized to con­
tract accordingly. 


